controlled hunt tags. Each application will be entered in the random drawing one (1) time based upon each six 
hundred and forty (640) acres of eligible property registered by the landowner that are within the LAP controlled 
hunt area. For example, if a landowner has six thousand four hundred (6,400) eligible acres, the application will be 
entered into the random drawing ten (10) times. (X-X-20) 

b. One (1) application may be submitted by a landowner with eligible property consisting of six 
hundred forty (640) acres to four thousand nine hundred ninety-nine (4,999) acres. A second application may be 
submitted for eligible property consisting of five thousand (5,000) acres or more. (X-X-20) 

05. Left Over Tags. Landowners with eligible property consisting of three hundred twenty (320) 
acres or more may apply for left-over tags following the random draw.

[...]

c. No more than two (2) LAP controlled hunt tags may be issued to any eligible landowner.  
   (X-X-20) 

d. Only one (1) leftover LAP controlled hunt tag may be issued for eligible property consisting of 
between three hundred twenty (320) and six hundred thirty-nine (639) acres within a LAP controlled hunt area. Only 
one (1) LAP controlled hunt tag may be issued for eligible property consisting of between six hundred forty (640) 
and four thousand nine hundred ninety-nine (4,999) acres within a LAP hunt area. One (1) additional controlled hunt 
tag may be issued to a landowner or designated agent(s) for eligible property in excess of five thousand (5,000) 
acres within a LAP controlled hunt area. No landowner or designated agent(s) is eligible to receive more than one

[...]

elk tags will annually be set aside and reserved for sale to persons who have entered into an agreement to utilize the 
services of an outfitter licensed under Chapter 21, Title 36, Idaho Code. For each Hunting Season: (X-X-20) 

a. One thousand nine hundred eighty-five (1,985) deer tags (the combined total of regular and White-
tailed combined);  (X-X-20) 

b. Two thousand four hundred (2,400) elk tags (the combined total of A and B tags for all zones). 
   (X-X-20) 

02. Restrictions. Tags for use in general hunts will be sold on a first-come, first-serve basis through 
July 14 of each year. Application for purchase of these tags will be made by the outfitter for the nonresident on a

[...]

(6-30-19)T 

507. – 549. (RESERVED) 

550. NONRESIDENT DEER AND ELK TAG QUOTAS. 

01. General Hunt Tag Quotas. The following number of general hunt deer tags and elk tags will be 
set aside annually and reserved for sale to nonresidents: (X-X-20) 

a. Fourteen thousand (14,000) total deer tags (regular and white-tailed deer tags); (X-X-20) 

b. Twelve thousand eight hundred fifteen (12,815) total elk tags (A and B tags); (X-X-20) 

c. One thousand five hundred (1,500) white-tailed deer tags, available only upon sell out of deer tags 
referenced in Subsection 01.a. (X-X-20) 

02. Exceptions. Sales of nonresident general hunt deer and elk tags to the following persons will not 
be counted in the quota: (X-X-20)

[...]

as far down as the knees, hindquarters include the meat surrounding the ball joint as far down as the hock, and the 
loins and tenderloins are the meat along the backbone. (X-X-20) 

03. Full-sized Automobile. Any motorized vehicle with a gross weight in excess of one thousand five 
hundred (1,500) pounds. (X-X-20) 

04. Hunter.  A person engaged in the activity of hunting, as defined in Section 36-202, Idaho Code.  
   (X-X-20) 

05. Motorized Vehicle. As defined in Section 36-202, Idaho Code. (X-X-20) 

06. Point. For deer, a point is an antler projection that is at least one (1) inch long and longer than the

[...]

13.01.15.200.04, “Rules Governing the Use of Dogs.” (X-X-20) 

08. Landowner Permission Hunts. Any person applying for a landowner permission hunt must have 
permission slip including the name, address and signature of a landowner who owns more than one hundred fifty-
nine (159) acres in the hunt area. (X-X-20) 

09. Youth Only Hunts. Youth-only controlled hunt application eligibility is limited to persons nine 
(9) to seventeen (17) years of age, provided they will be ten (10) to seventeen (17) years of age during the hunt for